INDUSTRIAL AND
COMMERCIAL COIL PRODUCTS
Marlo History
Since 1925, Marlo Coil has manufactured quality heat
transfer, refrigeration and air handling equipment for
industrial, commercial, utility and marine markets, including
the US Navy. Our custom engineered heat transfer solutions
are used to cool, heat and dehumidify air streams for

(I) Joint construction: B (Brazed) or W (Welded)
(a)    (b)   (c)  -   (d)    -   (e)      (f)    (g)  -  (h)  -   (i)  -  (j) - (k) - (l)
Coil Model Nomenclature
            8      W     24  -   96   -   56     08    T  -  24.3  -  H  -  1  -  R  -  B
2      D     16   -   60    -   56     10     F  -  10.2  -  H                    B
Fluid  8W24-96-5608T-24.3-H-1.0-R-B
Coils
   Typical Model Numbers
Steam
Coils                  2D16-60-5610F-10.2-H-B
Coil Types
W Water
E Evaporator
P Pitched & drainable
J, X, K  Cleanable plug
Q, Y, R Removable box header
A Ammonia coil
C Condenser coil
D 5/8" tube distributing steam
H 0" tube distributing steam
S  5/8" tube blast steam
V  1.0" tube blast steam
THE MARLO STRATOMIZER®
Our Stratomizer Dampered Face and Bypass Coil – also known
as an Integral Face and Bypass Coil (IFB) – provides the most
reliable method of preheating and tempering fresh outside air,
while maintaining full steam pressure or constant hot water
flow to the coil at all times.
Ideal for climates where temperatures can fall below or near
freezing, the Stratomizer offers protection against freezing,
constant airflow and more accurate temperature control. They
can be added to air handling units to pre-heat the air entering
the unit, or can be used to heat make-up air entering a building.
How it Works
The Stratomizer consists of multiple heating coils, each
featuring specially designed damper blades which open and
close in virtually limitless positions to precisely mix the cold
bypass air with the air heated by the coils (see examples
below). The positioning of the damper blades is controlled by
temperature sensors in the downstream air, allowing the preset
discharge air temperature to be maintained, despite variations
in the inlet air temperature.
Every Stratomizer is custom built to order,
so we can match the form and function of
IFB coils from any other manufacturer.
Features
• Vertical or horizontal tube orientation